F 1-1595 (R. J)	06-2	3-2000		DE BARTMENT OF CO.	-+
OMB: 0d51-0011 (exp 4/94)	125(\$) 115(1 25(\$) (1255)		Dkt. 00095	DEPARTMENT OF COMI Patent and Trademark	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pate			▼	▼ ▼	
1. Name of conveying party (1889) E		87892	<u>Itached original do</u> I cess of receiving	ocuments or copy the	reof
Olivier PHELY	8	i		party(res):	
6-7-80 JUN 07 2000	Ē	Name: OTI	CO		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
6-7-00 6 JUN 8	E S	Internal Addre	ss:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(s) attached	Y • • X No				
Nature of conveyance:					
	Street Address: 20, rue Gabriel Garnier -				
Security Agreement C	"Les Praillons" - Chalmaison				
Other	City: ZIP:				
Execution Date: May 10, 2000		address(es) attached?	Yes X No		
If this document is being filed together was A. Patent Application No.(s) Serial No. 09/576,041, filed May		the execution date B. Patent		ş: 	
	Additional numbers attac	hed? Yes	X No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number o	f applications and p	atents involved:	1
-			· approactions and p	3.01.03 111 017 00.	
Name: DENNISON, SCHEINER, SCHUL	TZ & WAKEMAN	7. Total fee (37 C	FR 3.41)	\$ 40.00	
Internal Address:		X Enclosed			
		(IF NECESSARI)			
	-	X Authorized	to be charged to de	posit account	
Street Address: 1745 Jefferson Davis Highway		8. Deposit accoun 04-0753	t number:		
City: Arlington State: V	A ZIP: 22022		copy of this page if i	paying by deposit accou	ınt)
A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR	DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document. Scott T. Wakeman, Reg. 37,750	ne toregoing informa	tion is true and corr	,	d copy is a true copy o	of
Name of Person Signing	- June	Signature		Date	
Total numb	er of pages including cove	er sheet, attachments, a	nd document:		

06/22/2000 DNGUYEN 00000144 09576041

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 010865 FRAME: 0586

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One dollar (\$ 1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

Olivier PHELY, French citizen, residing 3, impasse des Sablons - F 77650 SAINT COLOMBE (France)

hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

OTICO - 20, rue Gabriel Garnier - "Les Praillons" - CHALMAISON F - 77650 LONGUEVILLE (France)

(hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled

Flexible track drive device for all-terrain vehicle

which application was

- (a) executed by the undersigned on the 10th day of May 2000
- (b) filed on the 23rd day of May, 2000;

Serial No 09/576,041

including any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial property.

It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks issue any and all said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee.

Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers, and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.

Signed at LONGUEVILLE (FRANCE)

day of 1 0 MAI 2000

Inventor(s):

Olivier PHELY

PATENT REEL: 010865 FRAME: 0587

Cliver PHBly

RECORDED: 06/07/2000

this